B1 (Official Form 1)(4	/10)									 	
,		United No		Bankı District						Volunt	ary Petition
Name of Debtor (if in Textaronics, Inc		er Last, First,	Middle):			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First	, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						used by the maiden, and		in the last 8 years):			
Last four digits of Soc (if more than one, state all)	. Sec. or Indi	vidual-Taxpa	yer I.D. (I	ITIN) No./(Complete E	IN Last for	our digits of	f Soc. Sec. or	r Individual-	Taxpayer I.D. (IT	IN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Deb 1501 N. Plano R Richardson, TX	load	Street, City, a	nd State):			Street	Address of	Joint Debtor	r (No. and St	reet, City, and Sta	te);
				_	ZIP Code						ZIP Code
County of Residence	or of the Prin	cinal Place of	Business		75081	Count	v of Reside	nce or of the	Principal Pl	ace of Business:	
Dallas									•		
Mailing Address of De	ebtor (if diffe	rent from stre	et address	s):		Mailir	g Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if differe	nt from street add	ress):
				-,.			J		`		•
					ZIP Code	.					ZIP Code
					Zii Code	<u></u>					Zii Godo
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):											
	of Debtor				f Business	1				tcy Code Under	
(Chec ☐ Individual (include See Exhibit D on p	(Form of Organization) (Check one box) ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☐ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Partnership		(Check one box) ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as def in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank			s defined	☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte ☐ Chapte	er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12		iled (Check one b hapter 15 Petition a Foreign Main F hapter 15 Petition a Foreign Nonma	for Recognition Proceeding for Recognition
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)		bove entities, ity below.)	Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) □ Debtor is a tax-exempt organiz under Title 26 of the United St Code (the Internal Revenue Co		e) ganization d States	defined "incurr	ure primarily co l in 11 U.S.C. § ed by an indivi nal, family, or	(Check consumer debts, § 101(8) as idual primarily	for	Debts are primarily business debts.	
]	filing Fee (C	heck one box)	•	_ I _	one box:		-	ter 11 Debt		
Full Filing Fee attach Filing Fee to be paid attach signed applica debtor is unable to pe Form 3A.	in installments tion for the cou ay fee except in	irt's considerati installments. I	on certifyin Rule 1006(t	ng that the b). See Offic	ial Check	Debtor is not if: Debtor's agg	a small busing regate noncon \$2,343,300 (4	ntingent liquid	defined in 11 t	J.S.C. § 101(51D).	to insiders or affiliates) ry three years thereafter).
Filing Fee waiver rec attach signed applica					B. 📋 🖯		of the plan w			one or more classes	s of creditors,
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.					OURT USE ONLY						
Estimated Number of 1- 50- 49 99	Creditors 100- 199	200-	□ 1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated Assets	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		~.	
Estimated Liabilities So to \$50,001 to \$50,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	to \$1	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

B1 (Official For	rm 1)(4/10)		Page :		
Voluntar	y Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Textaronics, Inc.			
(This page m	ist be completed and filed in every case)				
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	t 8 Years (If more than two	, attach additional sheet)		
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or				
Name of Deb	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
forms 10K a pursuant to and is reque	Exhibit A Deleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 sting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petit have informed the petition 12, or 13 of title 11, Unite under each such chapter. I required by 11 U.S.C. §34			
		Signature of Attorney f	or Debtor(s) (Date)		
	70.1	ibit C			
	or own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.		identifiable harm to public health or safety?		
(T) 1		ibit D	ad attack a second Fallik D		
	leted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	= =	nd attach a separate Exhibit D.)		
If this is a jo					
☐ Exhibit	D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this peti	ion.		
	Information Regardin	-			
38	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or prin	cipal assets in this District for 180		
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, go	• .			
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its print this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	cipal place of business or p in the United States but is	rincipal assets in the United States in a defendant in an action or		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		ial Property		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	•	x checked, complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment	for possession, after the jud	gment for possession was entered, and		
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.	urt of any rent that would l	ecome due during the 30-day period		
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	nis certification. (11 U.S.C.	§ 362(1)).		

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):

Textaronics, Inc.

Signatures Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of Debtor

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Eric A. Liepins

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Eric A. Liepins 12338110

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Eric A. Liepins P.C.

Firm Name

12770 Coit Road **Suite 1100** Dallas, TX 75251

Address

Email: eric@ealpc.com

972-991-5591 Fax: 972-991-5788

Telephone Number

July 27, 2010

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Sean Nguyen

Signature of Authorized Individual

Sean Nguyen

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

President

Title of Authorized Individual

July 27, 2010

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Address

Date

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person,or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

In re	Textaronics, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
1st International Bank -LOI	1st International Bank -LOI			1,931,978.00
Gary Goodfriend	Gary Goodfriend			(500 000 00
1912 Avenue K.	1912 Avenue K.			(500,000.00
Plano, TX 75074	Plano, TX 75074 1st International Bank-Loan			secured) 218,231.50
1st International Bank-Loan	1912 Avenue K			210,231.50
1912 Avenue K	1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Plano, TX 75074 AMERICA II	Plano, TX 75074	Lawer Name:		28,721.00
Blanchard, Melanie	Blanchard, Melanie	Fee&Jeffries.P.A.		20,721.00
FILE No. 30017	FILE No. 30017	813-229-8008,		
P.O.BOX 60000	SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94160	Case:]	
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94160	SAN PRANCISCO, OA 34100	09-011219-CI-007		
ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC.	ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC. (NE	00-011210-01-007		60,741.97
(NE	Babalonas, Crestina			00,141.01
Babalonas, Crestina	PO BOX 5016			
PO BOX 5016	DALLAS, TX 75247-5101			
WACHOVIA				
BANK/FILE#951597 7101				
ENVOY COU				
DALLAS, TX 75247-5101				
AVNET	AVNET	Collection name:		51,546.02
Craig Luffy	Craig Luffy	D. Woodard Glenn,.		
PO Box 847722	PO Box 847722	P.C.		
Dallas, TX 75284-7722	Dallas, TX 75284-7722			
CORETEC	CORETEC	Collection Name:		16,437.10
NAGUS, CONRAD	NAGUS, CONRAD	Leta Cerease,		
PO BOX 57655, STATION A	PO BOX 57655, STATION A TORONTO	866-646-6564		
TORONTO				
ONTARIO CANADA M5W 5M5				
DIGIKEY	DIGIKEY			29,978.83
Skadsem, Diane	Skadsem, Diane			
P.O. BOX 250 THIEF RIVER	P.O. BOX 250 THIEF RIVER FALLS,			
FALLS, MN 56701	MN 56701			
Direct Energy	Direct Energy			13,892.52
1001 Liberty Avenue	1001 Liberty Avenue			
Pittsburgh, PA 15222	Pittsburgh, PA 15222			

B4 (Offi	cial Form 4) (12/	07) - Cont.
In re	Textaronics	. Inc.

Debtor(s)	

Case No.	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
FUTURE ELECTRONICS Brackett, Heather 3273 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE CHICAGO, IL 60674	FUTURE ELECTRONICS Brackett, Heather 3273 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE CHICAGO, IL 60674	Receivable Control Corp., Charles Lakotas, 763-315-9663		12,738.30
IRS 1100 Commerce Mail Code 5027 Dallas, TX 75242	IRS 1100 Commerce Mail Code 5027 Dallas, TX 75242			136,508.00
Kenneth L. Mann Tax Assesor Cp;;ectpr 1800 M/ Graves Street, Ste. 170 Mckinney, TX 75070-8046	Kenneth L. Mann Tax Assesor Cp;;ectpr 1800 M/ Graves Street, Ste. 170 Mckinney, TX 75070-8046			228,550.00
MOUSER ELECTRONICS LEDESMA, DANIEL ABA # 021000021 Fort Worth, TX 76199-0319	MOUSER ELECTRONICS LEDESMA, DANIEL ABA # 021000021 Fort Worth, TX 76199-0319	install payment=5000.00 a month		16,388.25
OMNI PRO ELECTRONICS Carol White 3220 COMMANNDER DRIVE SUITE 102 CARROLLTON, TX 75006	OMNI PRO ELECTRONICS Carol White 3220 COMMANNDER DRIVE CARROLLTON, TX 75006			9,358.82
Plains Capital Bank 6221 Riverside Drive Suite 105 Irving, TX 75039	Plains Capital Bank 6221 Riverside Drive Suite 105 Irving, TX 75039			113,000.00 (100,000.00 secured)
PRECISION SHEET METAL PRODU Briones, Maria 2650 OBSERVATION TRAIL ROCKWALL, TX 75032	PRECISION SHEET METAL PRODU Briones, Maria 2650 OBSERVATION TRAIL ROCKWALL, TX 75032	Collection Name: Shannon Jackson, 972-819-2093		13,566.63
SEACOMP, INC. 5651 Palmer Way Suite B Carlsbad, CA 92010	SEACOMP, INC. 5651 Palmer Way Carlsbad, CA 92010			9,520.00
STP 15303 Dallas Parway, #350 Addison, TX 75001	STP 15303 Dallas Parway, #350 Addison, TX 75001	lease		145,000.00
SVN Nobbs FT Dallas, LLC 223 E. College Grapevine, TX 76051	SVN Nobbs FT Dailas, LLC 223 E. College Grapevine, TX 76051			277,000.00
SYNERGISTIC TECHNOLOGY GROU 8987 East Tanque Verde Rd Building 292B Tucson, AZ 85749	SYNERGISTIC TECHNOLOGY GROU 8987 East Tanque Verde Rd Tucson, AZ 85749			8,963.81

B4 (Offic	cial Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.			
In re	Textaronics, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)		

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Texas Mezzannine Fund 320 RL Thornton Freeway Suite 110 Dallas, TX 75203	Texas Mezzannine Fund 320 RL Thornton Freeway Suite 110 Dallas, TX 75203			49,274.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	July 27, 2010	Signature	/s/ Sean Nguyen
			Sean Nguyen
			President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

In re	Textaronics, Inc.		Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSAT	ION OF ATTORNE	Y FOR DI	EBTOR(S)
(Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016 compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in	e petition in bankruptcy, or a	greed to be pai	id to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	10,000.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received		\$	10,000.00
	Balance Due		\$	0.00
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
4.	■ I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation	n with any other person unless	s they are mem	bers and associates of my law firm.
	☐ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation wire copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the			
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render leg	gal service for all aspects of th	ie bankruptcy o	ease, including:
1	a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering addo. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and odd. [Other provisions as needed]	f affairs and plan which may	be required;	
6 .]	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does no	ot include the following servi	ce:	
	CER	TIFICATION		
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreen ankruptcy proceeding.	nent or arrangement for paym	ent to me for re	epresentation of the debtor(s) in
Dated	i: July 27, 2010	Is/ Eric A. Liepins Eric A. Liepins 123381 Eric A. Liepins P.C. 12770 Coit Road Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75251 972-991-5591 Fax: 97		
		eric@ealpc.com		

In re	Textaronics, Inc.	Case No		
-		Debtor		
			Chapter	11

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with Rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this chapter 11 case.

Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Jeff Harkinson 6440 North Central Expwy Dallas, TX 75206-4140			6.46%
Kenneth Le 1500 Market St Suite 100 San Francisco, CA 94102			2.58%
Paul Van Ho 1306 Kynette Drive Euless, TX 76040			1.74%
Quang Tran P.O. Box 851753 Richardson, TX 75085			0.39%
Sean Nguyen 2837 Faversham Drive Richardson, TX 75082			82.11%
Tam Luong 12250 Abrams Road #1162 Dallas, TX 75243			0.19%
Tony Thai 1241 Plano Road Richardson, TX 75081			5.55%

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	July 27, 2010	Signature_/s/ Sean Nguyen	
		Sean Nguyen	
		President	

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

ocontinuation sheets attached to List of Equity Security Holders

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Textaronics, Inc.		& & &	Case No.:	
		Debtor(s)	99999	
		VERIFICATION (OF MAI	LING LIST
	The Debtor(s) o	ertifies that the attached mail	ing list (only one option may be selected per form):
	is the first mail matrix in this case.			
	☐ adds entities not listed on previously filed mailing list(s).			r filed mailing list(s).
	☐ changes or corrects name(s) and address(es) on previously filed mailing list(s).			ress(es) on previously filed mailing list(s).
	deletes name(s) and address(es) on previously filed mailing list(s).			previously filed mailing list(s).
attache	d list of credito	rs is true and correct.		e named Debtor(s) hereby verifies that the
Date: July 27, 2010 /s/		Sean Ng	uyen	
		Se		en/President
Date:	July 27, 2010		Eric A. L	
		Eri Eri 12 Su Da	ic A. Liep ic A. Liep 770 Coit ite 1100 Ilas, TX 7	Road
			- 257949 <i>5</i>	
				cial Security/Tax ID No.
		Joi	nt Debtor	's Social Security/Tax ID No.

1st International Bank -LOI Gary Goodfriend 1912 Avenue K. Plano, TX 75074

1st International Bank-Loan 1912 Avenue K Plano, TX 75074

ALLIED ELECTRONICS Patsy Gilley P.O.BOX 2325 FORT WORTH, TX 76113

AMERICA II Blanchard, Melanie FILE No. 30017 P.O.BOX 60000 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94160

ARROW ELECTRONICS, INC. (NE Babalonas, Crestina PO BOX 5016 WACHOVIA BANK/FILE#951597 7101 ENVOY COU DALLAS, TX 75247-5101

AT&T (internet T1) Acct # 854542228 Carol Stream, IL 60197-5016

AT&T (phone T1) PO Box 5001 Acct# 469 229 9900 509-4 Carol Stream, IL 60197-5001

ATMOS ENERGY Jack Edwards PO BOX 78108 PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8108

Automatic Data Processing Lee Stevens 4875 North Elston Ave Chicago, IL 60630 AVNET Craig Luffy PO Box 847722 Dallas, TX 75284-7722

BARE BOARD GROUP Francois, Susan 8565B Somerset Drive LARGO, FL 33773

BAX GLOBAL DEPT. CH 10391 PALATINE, IL 60055-0391

BEYOND COMPONENTS 5 CARL THOMPSON ROAD WESTFORD, MA 01886

BINDER USA 3903 CALLE TECATE CAMARILLO, CA 93012

BISCO ANTWAN 1500 NORTH LAKE VIEW ANAHEIM, CA 92807

CARLTON-BATES
Ed Dixon
P. O. Box 676182
Dallas, TX 75267-6182

CHAMPION CONTAINER P.O.BOX 780 FARMERSVILLE, TX 75442

CHUBB GROUP OF INSURANCE CO P.O. BOX 7777-1630 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19175-1630 City of Richardson Taxes 411 West Arapaho Road Richardson, TX 75083

CORETEC
NAGUS, CONRAD
PO BOX 57655, STATION A TORONTO
ONTARIO CANADA M5W 5M5

CWS COIL WINDING SPECIALIST 353 W. Grove Avenue Orange, CA 92865

DIGIKEY Skadsem, Diane P.O. BOX 250 THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN 56701

Direct Energy 1001 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Dynatech Technology, Inc 1 RODEO DRIVE EDGEWOOD, NY 11717

ELECTRO-WISE, INC. BATES, JOHN 2425 McIVER LANE SUITE 110 CARROLLTON, TX 75006

Fema Electronic Corp. 17815 Newhope St Suite G Fountain Valley, CA 92708

FUTURE ELECTRONICS Brackett, Heather 3273 PAYSPHERE CIRCLE CHICAGO, IL 60674 GE MOBILE WATER, INC. (IONI WALKER, MICHAEL File 30494 PO Box #60000 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94160

HOME DEPOT 26000 Cannon rd. Cleveland, Oh 44146

HPL STAMPINGS, INC. CHRISTENSEN, KAREN 105 MOMENTUM PLACE CHICAGO, IL 60689-5319

Internal Revenue Service 1100 Commerce St., 5024 DAL Dallas, TX 75242

IRS 1100 Commerce Mail Code 5027 Dallas, TX 75242

JIT COMPONENTS INC. 10930 ENDEAVOUR WAY UNIT A SEMINOLE, FL 33777

Kenneth L. Mann Tax Assesor Cp;;ectpr 1800 M/ Graves Street, Ste. 170 Mckinney, TX 75070-8046

LEADER TECH Yvette 20600 GRAMERCY PLACE 12420 RACE TRACK ROAD TAMPA, FL 33626-3018

LUMINIT
Marc Stevens
BUILDING 203
TORRANCE, CA 90501

Macquarie Equipment Finance 2285 Frankin Rd. Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

MARCUSE AND SON 3501 NORTH MAIN STREET FT. WORTH, TX 76106

MARKING SYSTEMS INC. Wackett, Elizabeth 2601 MARKET STREET GARLAND, TX 75041

MEASUREMENT ASSURANCE TECH 2109 LUNA ROAD SUITE 240 CARROLLTON, TX 75006

MOUSER ELECTRONICS LEDESMA, DANIEL ABA # 021000021 Fort Worth, TX 76199-0319

NEWARK P.O. BOX 94151 PALATINE, IL 60094-4151

OMNI PRO ELECTRONICS Carol White 3220 COMMANNDER DRIVE SUITE 102 CARROLLTON, TX 75006

PASSIVE COMPONENTS CENTRAL STATES OFFICE 13648 DUTCH HOLLOW DR FRISCO, TX 75034

Plains Capital Bank 6221 Riverside Drive Suite 105 Irving, TX 75039 PRECISION SHEET METAL PRODU Briones, Maria 2650 OBSERVATION TRAIL ROCKWALL, TX 75032

QUALITY DIE CUTTING INC. 506 RIVER STREET HAVERHILL, MA 01832

ROSE ELECTRONICS INC. GOGUEN, MATTHEW 4615 GULF BLVD ST.PETE BEACH, F1 33706

SAGER ELECT.
PAM
#774202
4202 SOLUTIONS CENTER
CHICAGO, IL 60677

SEACOMP, INC. 5651 Palmer Way Suite B Carlsbad, CA 92010

Sean Nguyen 1501 N. Plano Road Richardson, TX 75081

SIERRA ELECTRONICS (ACCOUNTING) PO BOX 23502 SANTA FE, NM 87502

STATE ELECTRONICS Russin, Tom 36 ROUTE 10 EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936

STP 15303 Dallas Parway, #350 Addison, TX 75001 SUPPLYFRAME, INC 51 W Dayton Street Suite 300 Pasadena, CA 91105

SVN Nobbs FT Dallas, LLC 223 E. College Grapevine, TX 76051

SYNERGISTIC TECHNOLOGY GROU 8987 East Tanque Verde Rd Building 292B Tucson, AZ 85749

T-MOBILE P.O. BOX 660252 Dallas, TX 75266-0252

TALAS
20 WEST 20TH STREET 5TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10011

Texas Mezzannine Fund 320 RL Thornton Freeway Suite 110 Dallas, TX 75203

TEXAS SPECIALTY FASTENERS GEORGE, RYAN 1310 CENTURY WAY WYLIE, TX 75089

TTM Technologies File 31075 PO BOX 6000 San Francisco, CA 94160

ULINE 2200 S.LAKESIDE DR WAUKEGAN, IL 60085 VERIZON PO BOX 920041 DALLAS, TX 75392-0041

Wells Fago Financial Leasing P.O. Box 6434 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6434

YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEMS P.O. Box 730375 Dallas, TX 75373-0375

Z PACKAGING Hartig, Janice NO ADDRESS

In re	Textaronics, Inc.		Case No.	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11	
	CORPORA	TE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)		
or recu (are) c	usal, the undersigned counsel for orporation(s), other than the debtor	Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the June Textaronics, Inc. in the above caption or a governmental unit, that directly sts, or states that there are no entities	ned action, cert or indirectly ov	ifies that the following is a vn(s) 10% or more of any	
■ Non	ne [Check if applicable]		٨		
July 2	7, 2010	/s/ Eric A. Liepins			
Date		Eric A. Liepins 12338110 Signature of Attorney or Litiga	ınt		
		Counsel for Textaronics, Inc.			
		Eric A. Liepins P.C. 12770 Coit Road			
		Suite 1100			
		Dallas, TX 75251 972-991-5591 Fax:972-991-5788			
		eric@ealpc.com			